5 notional value of all outstanding issued Wyoming stable 

6 tokens shall be maintained in the Wyoming stable token 

7 trust account. All earnings paid on funds and investments 

8 in the account shall be deposited in the account. 

9 Investment earnings on funds in the account in excess of 

10 one hundred two percent (102%) one hundred percent (100%) 

11 of the notional value of all outstanding issued Wyoming 

12 stable tokens shall be transferred to the Wyoming stable 

13 token administration account. 

14  

15 (c)  The Wyoming stable token administration account

[...]

17 shall be retained, expended or transferred and are 

18 continuously appropriated according to the following 

19 priority: 

20  

21 (ii)  To be transferred to the Wyoming stable 

22 token trust account to ensure that investment earnings on 

23 funds in the trust account total one hundred two percent 

1 (102%) of the notional value of all outstanding issued 

2 Wyoming stable tokens; 

3  

4 (ii)(iii)  Retention of savings in an amount 

5 consistent with rules set by the commission to provide for 

6 future expenditures under paragraph (i) of this subsection;